PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4483490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH HARTMAN	06/28/2017
EUGENE DIMONTE	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JED REHAB, LLC
Street Address:	30W125 YOUGHAL ROAD
City:	WARRENVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9630049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dmundt@emcpc.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID MUNDT

Address Line 1: 4124 RFD

Address Line 4: LONG GROVE, ILLINOIS 60047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3255-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M MUNDT
SIGNATURE:	/David M Mundt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=RehabAssign#page1.tif source=RehabAssign#page2.tif source=RehabAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 504436789 REEL: 042859 FRAME: 0204

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joseph Hartman	Name:JED Rehab, LLC		
Eugene DiMonte	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30W125 Youghal Road		
Execution Date(s) 6/28/2017			
★ Assignment	City Warranvilla		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Warrenville		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:60555		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
9,630,049			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD City: Long Grove	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD City: Long Grove State: Illinois Zip60047	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD City: Long Grove State: Illinois Zip60047 Phone Number: 847-341-9701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address:4124 RFD City: Long Grove State:Illinois Zip60047 Phone Number: 847-341-9701 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4199 Authorized User Name David M. Mundt		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address:4124 RFD City: Long Grove State:Illinois Zip60047 Phone Number: 847-341-9701 Docket Number: Email Address:dmundt@emcpc.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD City: Long Grove State: Illinois Zip60047 Phone Number: 847-341-9701 Docket Number: Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com 9. Signature: David M Mundt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4199 Authorized User Name David M. Mundt 6/29/2017 Date Total number of pages including cover 3		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David M Mundt Internal Address: Street Address: 4124 RFD City: Long Grove State: Illinois Zip60047 Phone Number: 847-341-9701 Docket Number: Email Address: dmundt@emcpc.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 50-4199 Authorized User Name David M. Mundt		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Joseph Hartman (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to JED Rehab, LLC (herein, "Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 9,630,049 and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from this patent, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

By: Joseph Hartman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF The

SS:

Notary Public

ALEXANDER SIBLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Jul 8, 2020

PATENT REEL: 042859 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Eugene DiMonte (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to JED Rehab, LLC (herein, "Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 9,630,049 and any and all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from this patent, including the right to sue for and recover or otherwise collect damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

By:

Eugene DiMonte

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>| LLINOIS</u> }
COUNTY OF <u>DIPage</u> }

On the 28^{H} day of JONE, 2017, before me personally appeared Eugene DiMonte, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 042859 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 06/29/2017